
Varsity Junior Varsity Sophomore

Date Day

Feb. 2 Sun Fan Day Alumni Game Rescheduled

Scrimmages Scrimmages Scrimmages

Feb. 4 Tue  Cypress Christian (Away) 6:30 Cypress Christian (Away) 4:00 Field Practice

Feb. 10 Mon Cage Practice Magnolia West (H) 6:30 Magnolia West (H) 4:00

Feb. 11 Tue Magnolia West (H) 5:00 Weight Room/Cage Pract Weight Room/Cage Pract

Feb. 14 Fri Bellaire (H) 4:30 Bellaire @ Bayland 4:30 (Colt Field) Bellaire @ Bayland 4:30 (Kyle Chapman)

Feb. 15 Sat Northshore (H) 1pm Northshore (Away) 1pm Northshore (Away) 11am
Season Season Season

Feb. 17 Mon HCYA (H) 6:30 HCYA (H) 4:30 Cage Practice/Weight Room

Feb. 20 Thurs John Cooper Tournament West Houston Thunder (H) 6:30 West Houston Thunder (H) 4:30

Feb. 21 Fri John Cooper Tournament Practice/Cage/Weight Room Woodlands Christian (H) 5pm

Feb. 22 Sat John Cooper Tournament Field Practice TBA Field Practice TBA

Feb. 25 Tue John Cooper (H) 7pm John Cooper (H) 4:30 Cage Practice/Weight Room

Feb. 27 Thurs Practice Goose Creek ISD Tourn Soph Roundup Tourn

Feb. 28 Fri Park Bapt. La Baton Rouge (6pm) Goose Creek ISD Tourn Soph Roundup Tourn

Feb. 29 Sat Park Bapt. La Baton Rouge (11 or 12) Goose Creek ISD Tourn Soph Roundup Tourn

Mar. 3 Tue Clear Brook (H) 6pm Clear Brook (Away) 6:30 Clear Brook (Away) 4:30

Mar. 5 Thurs Fr. Wilson/Sr. Julia Tourn Field Practice TBA Splendora (Away) 5:30

Mar. 6 Fri Fr. Wilson/Sr. Julia Tourn Field Practice TBA Field Practice

Mar. 7 Sat Fr. Wilson/Sr. Julia Tourn Kinkaid (A) 11am Episcopal (H) 1pm

Mar. 10 Tue Beaumont Kelly (Away) 6:30 Beaumont Kelly (Away) 4pm Field Practice

Mar. 12 Thurs Beaumont Kelly (H) 6:30 La Porte ISD Tourn Beaumont Kelly (H) 4pm

Mar. 13 Fri OFF La Porte ISD Tourn Field Practice

Mar. 14 Sat OFF La Porte ISD Tourn Practice TBA

Mar. 17 Tue St. Pius (H) 1pm St. Pius (Away) 1pm St. Pius (Away) 11am

Mar. 19 Thurs St. Pius (Away) 1pm St. Pius (H) 1pm St. Pius (H) 11am

Mar. 20 Fri Kinkaid (Away) 1pm OFF (SPRING BREAK) OFF (SPRING BREAK)

Mar. 21 Sat Kinkaid (H) 1pm OFF (SPRING BREAK) OFF (SPRING BREAK)

Mar. 24 Tues St. John 23 (Away) 4:30 St. John's (H) 7pm Episcopal (H) 5pm

Mar. 25 Wed Clear Springs (Away) 6pm Clear Springs (H) 7pm Clear Springs (H) 5pm

Mar. 26 Thurs St. John 23 (H) 7pm OPEN OPEN

Mar. 27 Fri Practice 6pm-7:30ish Practice Practice

Apr. 1 Wed Fan Day Alumni Game St. John's (Away) 6pm Fan Day Alumni Game 

Apr. 3 Fri Practice Practice Clear Lake (H) 6pm

Apr. 4 Sat Concordia Lutheran (Away) 1pm Concordia Lutheran (H) 1pm Concordia Lutheran (H) 11am

Apr. 7 Tues Concordia Lutheran (H) 7pm Concordia Lutheran (Away) 7pm Concordia Lutheran (Away) 4:30

Apr. 8 Wed Episcopal (H) 7pm Episcopal (Away) 6pm Kinkaid (H) 5pm

Apr. 9 Thurs Waltrip (H) 4:30pm OFF OFF

Apr. 14 Tue Beaumont Kelly (Away) 6:30 Beaumont Kelly (Away) 4pm Episcopal (H) 5pm

Apr. 16 Thurs St. Pius (H) 7pm vs. Cancer Game St. Pius (Away) 7pm St. Pius (Away) 4:30

Apr. 18 Sat St. John 23 (A) 1pm OPEN Episcopal (A) 11am

Apr. 20 Mon St. John's (A) St. John's (H) 6:30 St. John's (H) 4:30

Apr. 23 Thurs Concordia Lutheran (Away) 7pm Concordia Lutheran (H) 7pm Concordia Lutheran (H) 4:30

Apr. 25 Sat DISTRICT CERTIFICATION End of Season

Post Season Post Season Post Season

Apr. 30 Thur Area Playoff Games

2020 Spring Season 

All Levels 



May. 7 Thur Regional Playoff Games

May. 12 Tue State Tournament 

May. 13 Wed State Tournament 


